Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05251104 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E50G0 District:05

Counties: ORANGE

Road Name: Us 441

Limits: 75010000

Project(s): 45460015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.606 Miles Contract Days: 100

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/04/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.606 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $556,694.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of extending three northbound left turning lanes approximately 300 feet each on
S.R. 500 (South Orange Blossom Trail) from Town Center Blvd to SR 417 South on-off ramp approximately 0.606 miles in
Orange County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED
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ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-711-
0334- 1-15
0337- 7-88

0520- 1- 7
0520- 70-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-500
0700- 13- 15
0706- 1- 3

0711-11-141

0711- 11-170
0711- 16-101
0711-16-201

0711-17- 1

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E50G0
Description

MOBILIZATION (45460015201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45460015201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (45460015201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-
22

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45460015201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, &'
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN
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Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
AC
AC
LS
SY
CY
CcY
SY
SY
TN
TN

LF
SY
SY
LS

EA

EA
EA
EA
GM

EA
GM
GM

SF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
2,600.000
8,000.000
200.000
228.000
4.800
2.270
1.000
235.000
237.300
28.000
2,190.000
1,781.000
220.400
146.900

507.000
263.000
175.000

1.000

1.000

3.000
2.000
58.000
0.060

12.000
0.209
0.188

504.000
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